

LEVY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Government Serving Citizens

RS COMMISSIONERS
John Meeks
Rock Meeks
Mike Joyner, Vice Chair
Lilly Rooks
Matt Brooks, Chair

To: Apple Development Program Support

Ref: Levy County Emergency Management Apple Store Access Request

The Board of County Commissioners of Levy County, Florida ("Board"), as the governing body of Levy County, has the legal authority to bind Levy County in all legal matters, including all legal agreements on behalf of the Apple Developer Programs.

The Board approved this letter and the delegations of authority contained herein on December 8th 2020 and authorized me, Matthew Brooks, Chair of the Board, to sign this letter on behalf of Levy County.

Levy County has the intent to participate in the Apple Developer Programs.

The Board delegated the authority to sign current and subsequent versions of the Apple Developer Program legal agreements to David Peaton, Levy County Emergency Management Asst. Director, Supervisor for the Apple Developer Programs, subject to Levy County legal review. The Levy County enrollment ID for use by David Peaton, Levy County Emergency Management Asst Director, is UFH28KL6K6.

Client Information: Levy County, Florida Chair, Board of County Commissioners levybocc@levycounty.org

Supervisor Information:
David Peaton
Levy County Emergency Management Asst. Director
davidpeaton@levydisaster.com

Thank you,

Sincerely,

Matthew Brooks Chair, Board of County Commissioners

MB/dp